

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 1700
Description: Paving SAD
Location: Abela, Thornton/Tessen, Lakewood, & Picton Clinton Township, Macomb County, MI
Projects(s): 1700, 1701, 1702, 1703

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,286,884.50	6.44%	0.00%
1	(08208) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	\$2,148,433.60	0.00%	-6.05%
2	(00891) Florence Cement Company	\$2,379,270.00	10.74%	4.03%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1077060	1,525	Dir	\$1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1.00	\$1,525.00
	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees								
0002	1500001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%, 1700								
0003	1500001	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%, 1701								
0004	1500001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%, 1702								
0005	1500001	1	LSUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,451.57	\$73,451.57
	Mobilization, Max 10%, 1703								
0006	2020004	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0007	2030001	3	Ea	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0008	2030005	4	Ea	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0009	2030011	6	Ea	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$640.00	\$3,840.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0010	2030015	266	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,660.00	\$16.00	\$4,256.00	\$18.00	\$4,788.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0011	2040055	698	Syd	\$10.00	\$6,980.00	\$12.00	\$8,376.00	\$14.00	\$9,772.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0012	2047011	17,640	Syd	\$10.00	\$176,400.00	\$5.20	\$91,728.00	\$6.00	\$105,840.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0013	2057002	56.75	Sta	\$5,000.00	\$283,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$130,525.00	\$4,600.00	\$261,050.00
	_ Station Grading								
0014	2057021	895	Cyd	\$50.00	\$44,750.00	\$15.00	\$13,425.00	\$63.00	\$56,385.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Modified								
0015	2080020	41	Ea	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0016	2080036	9,114	Ft	\$2.00	\$18,228.00	\$2.00	\$18,228.00	\$1.90	\$17,316.60
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	2090001 Project Cleanup , 1700	1	LSUM	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0018	2090001 Project Cleanup , 1701	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0019	2090001 Project Cleanup , 1702	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0020	2090001 Project Cleanup , 1703	1	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0021	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	678	Syd	\$15.00	\$10,170.00	\$14.30	\$9,695.40	\$18.00	\$12,204.00
0022	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	16,943	Syd	\$10.00	\$169,430.00	\$8.60	\$145,709.80	\$11.00	\$186,373.00
0023	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 7.5 inch, 21AA Modified	4,990	Syd	\$15.00	\$74,850.00	\$9.80	\$48,902.00	\$12.00	\$59,880.00
0024	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	120	Ton	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
0025	3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	1,661	Syd	\$4.50	\$7,474.50	\$4.00	\$6,644.00	\$5.50	\$9,135.50
0026	3067050 _ Driveway Maintenance, Commercial	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
0027	3067050 _ Driveway Maintenance, Residential	107	Ea	\$400.00	\$42,800.00	\$180.00	\$19,260.00	\$135.00	\$14,445.00
0028	3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization	7,787	Syd	\$3.00	\$23,361.00	\$1.30	\$10,123.10	\$2.30	\$17,910.10
0029	4010094 Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	10	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
0030	4010607 Culv, CI F, 12 inch	88	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,080.00	\$63.00	\$5,544.00	\$65.00	\$5,720.00
0031	4020033 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	746	Ft	\$40.00	\$29,840.00	\$74.00	\$55,204.00	\$65.00	\$48,490.00
0032	4020040 Sewer, CI A, 48 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$360.00	\$8,640.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	4020600 Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	43	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,505.00	\$82.00	\$3,526.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00
0034	4021201 Sewer Tap, 6 inch	14	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
0035	4021204 Sewer Tap, 12 inch	10	Ea	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
0036	4021211 Sewer Tap, 48 inch	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0037	4021275 Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	3,533	Ft	\$5.00	\$17,665.00	\$1.50	\$5,299.50	\$2.00	\$7,066.00
0038	4027001 _ Sewer Cleanout	1,620	Ft	\$2.00	\$3,240.00	\$6.20	\$10,044.00	\$2.50	\$4,050.00
0039	4027050 _ 48"x12" Tee	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
0040	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	32	Ea	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$640.00	\$20,480.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
0041	4030006 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0042	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	4	Ea	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
0043	4030025 Dr Structure Cover, Type D	17	Ea	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$730.00	\$12,410.00	\$520.00	\$8,840.00
0044	4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G	22	Ea	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$420.00	\$9,240.00	\$320.00	\$7,040.00
0045	4030200 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	11	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
0046	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0047	4030290 Dr Structure, Cleaning	4	Ea	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
0048	4030306 Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	17	Ea	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049	4030312	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch								
0050	4030390	23	Ea	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$420.00	\$9,660.00	\$0.01	\$0.23
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering								
0051	4037050	12	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
	_ Dr Structure, 24 inch dia, Modified								
0052	4037050	2	Ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
	_ EJ 1040ZPT APT								
0053	4040073	6,624	Ft	\$12.00	\$79,488.00	\$14.00	\$92,736.00	\$15.00	\$99,360.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0054	5010025	18	Ton	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
	Hand Patching								
0055	5017001	161	Ft	\$5.00	\$805.00	\$14.00	\$2,254.00	\$17.00	\$2,737.00
	_ Terminal Butt Joint								
0056	5017031	2,308	Ton	\$100.00	\$230,800.00	\$91.60	\$211,412.80	\$112.00	\$258,496.00
	_ HMA, 2E3, Modified								
0057	5017031	860	Ton	\$100.00	\$86,000.00	\$100.00	\$86,000.00	\$118.00	\$101,480.00
	_ HMA, 3E3, Modified								
0058	5017031	1,126	Ton	\$100.00	\$112,600.00	\$103.00	\$115,978.00	\$123.00	\$138,498.00
	_ HMA, 4E3, Modified								
0059	5017031	1,814	Ton	\$100.00	\$181,400.00	\$106.00	\$192,284.00	\$133.00	\$241,262.00
	_ HMA, 5E3, Modified								
0060	6020102	79	Syd	\$50.00	\$3,950.00	\$62.00	\$4,898.00	\$60.00	\$4,740.00
	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 7 inch								
0061	6020209	2,538	Ft	\$10.00	\$25,380.00	\$5.00	\$12,690.00	\$5.00	\$12,690.00
	Joint, Expansion, E4								
0062	8010005	3,316	Syd	\$40.00	\$132,640.00	\$43.50	\$144,246.00	\$42.50	\$140,930.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch								
0063	8020037	30	Ft	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3								
0064	8020038	73	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,190.00	\$26.00	\$1,898.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0065	8020050	70	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M								
0066	8027001	6,482	Ft	\$20.00	\$129,640.00	\$18.00	\$116,676.00	\$17.50	\$113,435.00
	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, MCDR Detail 4A								
0067	8030044	3,147	Sft	\$5.00	\$15,735.00	\$5.00	\$15,735.00	\$4.50	\$14,161.50
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch								
0068	8030046	1,571	Sft	\$6.00	\$9,426.00	\$6.00	\$9,426.00	\$5.50	\$8,640.50
	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch								
0069	8037010	1,651	Sft	\$7.00	\$11,557.00	\$10.00	\$16,510.00	\$10.00	\$16,510.00
	_ Sidewalk Ramp, ADA, Modified								
0070	8070095	120	Ea	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0071	8100402	9	Ea	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv								
0072	8127051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, 1700								
0073	8127051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, 1701								
0074	8127051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, 1702								
0075	8127051	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, 1703								
0076	8160090	240	Unit	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$62.00	\$14,880.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00
	Water, Sodding/Seeding								
0077	8167011	11,800	Syd	\$4.50	\$53,100.00	\$6.50	\$76,700.00	\$6.36	\$75,048.00
	_ Turf Establishment								
0078	8507051	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	_ Preconstruction and Post Construction, Audio-Visual Documentation, 1700								
0079	8507051	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	_ Preconstruction and Post Construction, Audio-Visual Documentation, 1701								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0080	8507051	1	LSUM	_ Preconstruction and Post Construction, Audio-Visual Documentation, 1702	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
0081	8507051	1	LSUM	_ Preconstruction and Post Construction, Audio-Visual Documentation, 1703	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
Bid Totals:						\$2,286,884.50		\$2,148,433.60		\$2,379,270.00